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ENROLLED
House Bill No. 155
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[Passed March 10, 1945; in effect July 1, 1945.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section four, article four, chapter
eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended by section four, article
four, chapter eight, acts of the Legislature, first extraordi-
nary session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three,
relating to compensation of county superintendent of
schools.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section four, article four, chapter eighteen of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended by section four, article four, chapter eight, acts of
the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-three, be amended and reenacted to read as
follows:

Section 4. Compensation.—The board shall fix the an-
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nual salary of the superintendent, but in no case shall the
salary be less than twelve hundred dollars per year nor
more than the following amounts exclusive of state aid in
counties as determined by population figures of the last
federal census: Three thousand four hundred dollars in
counties with population from one thousand to twenty-
nine thousand nine hundred ninety-nine; three thousand
six hundred dollars in counties with population from thirty
thousand to fifty-nine thousand nine hundred ninety-
nine; three thousand eight hundred dollars in counties
with population from sixty thousand to eighty-nine thou-
sand nine hundred ninety-nine; four thousand dollars in
counties with population of ninety thousand to ninety-
nine thousand nine hundred ninety-nine, and five thou-
sand five hundred dollars in counties with population of
one hundred thousand and up. The board shall pay the
salary from the elementary teachers’ fund or the high

school fund, or both.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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